
2400 Massachusetts Avenue
2400 Mass Ave LLC
Article 19 Special Permit Submission
Volume 2 - Graphic Volume
Submission Date: 5/31/2024
Prepared by: Merge Architects

Collaborating Consultants:
Structural Engineer: WSP / Odeh
MEPF Engineer: WSP
Civil Engineer: Beals and Thomas
Landscape Architect: Landworks Studio
Sustainability: Linnean Solutions
Acoustics: Acentech



4/8/2024

Merge Architects
-

Table of Contents
2400 Massachusetts Ave | North Cambridge Partners LLC | Article 19 Graphic Volume

Table of Contents
1 Existing Conditions

1.1  Existing Site Survey
1.2  Site Context Map
1.3  Existing Site Photos
1.4  Existing Context Photos
1.5  Existing Utilities

2 Proposed Design

2.1  Massing Diagram
2.2  Massing Diagram
2.3  Proposed Site Plan
2.4  Proposed Zoning Setback Plan
2.5  Landscape Plan
2.6  Landscape Hardscape Plan
2.7  Landscape Plantings
2.8  Green Factor Plan
2.9  Green Factor Plan Detail
2.10  Green Factor Score
2.11  Parking Level Plan
2.12  Ground Level Plan
2.13  Second Level Plan
2.14  Third Level Plan
2.15  Fourth Level Plan
2.16  Fifth Level Plan
2.17  Sixth Level Plan
2.18  Roof Plan and Green Roof Layout
2.19  Building Elevations
2.20  Building Elevations
2.21  Building Elevations
2.22  Building Section
2.23  Shadow Studies
2.24  Shadow Studies
2.25  Shadow Studies
2.26  Proposed Utilities 

3 Transportation

3.1  Vehicular Circulation
3.2  Bicycle Circulation
3.3  Long Term Bicycle Parking Plan
3.4  Short Term Bicycle Parking Plan
3.5  Site Loading Circulation

4 Renderings

4.1  View From Cedar St
4.2  View From Alberta Terrace
4.3  View From Massachusetts Ave
4.4  View From Harvey St
4.5  View From Pedestrian Retail Corridor
4.6  View Of Pedestrian Retail Corridor From Dwelling Unit
4.7  Color and Material Palette
4.8  Color and Material Palette  



5/31/2024

1.1 Existing Site Survey
2400 Massachusetts Ave | North Cambridge Partners LLC | Article 19 Graphic Volume

Feldman Geospatial
-



5/31/2024

Merge Architects
-

1.2 Site Context Map
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2.2 Massing Diagram
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Project Address Special Permit Number Total Lot Area (SF)

Phone Number

Email Address

Result

Pass

 Outside 20' 
of Street

Value 
Factor

Within 20' 
of Street

Value 
Factor      

Contributing 
Area

Trees
A1 Understory tree currently  <10' canopy spread 0 0.80 + 0 1.60 -                  

A2 Understory tree currently  >10' canopy spread 0 1.00 + 0 2.00 -                  

A3 Canopy tree currently  <15' canopy spread 0 0.80 + 0 1.60 -                  

A4 Canopy tree currently between 15' and 25' canopy spread 0 1.00 + 0 2.00 -                  

A5 Canopy tree currently  >25' canopy spread 0 1.20 + 0 2.40 -                  

New or Transplanted Trees
A6 Understory tree 0 0.60 + 14 1.20 2,520              

A7 Canopy tree 0 0.70 + 0 1.40 -                  

Planting Areas B1 0 0.30 + 0 0.60 -                  

B2 0 0.40 + 1,410 0.80 1,128              

B3 0 0.50 + 218 1.00 218                 

C1 0 0.10 0 0.20 -                  

C2 0 0.30 0 0.60 -                  

C3 4,547 0.30 3,122 0.60 3,237              

C4 0 0.50 0 1.00 -                  

C5 0 0.60 0 1.20 -                  

D1 Low Slope Roof 0 N/A

D2 2,895 0.1 290                 

D3 1,738 0.2 1,002 0.40 748                 

8,141         

5,557         

2400 Mass Ave 27,785
Applicant Name

20%

Open Space Requirement (%)

High-SRI Paving

Applicant Contact / Address

Project Description

Zoning District

Intensive Green Roof Area

Preserved Existing Trees

Lawn Area

Low Planting Area

High Planting Area

Total Area Goal

COOL FACTOR 
SCORE 1.47

Total Contributing Area 

Paving & 
Structures

If your project 
scores 1 or above, 
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successfully met 
the requirements of 
the Cool Factor

When entering 
strategies that are 
within 20' of the 
street (including 
sidewalks), do not 
also enter them in 
column H.

High-SRI Paving 
areas within 20' of 
a Street do not 
count towards the 
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Green Roofs & 
Facades

Green Façade

Living Wall

Green Roof Area

Short Intensive Green Roof Area
For definitions, see 
reference document.

Shaded Area

Enter the number of 
trees in each category. 
Count each tree only 
once on this form.

Enter area in square 
feet of each component 
in the box provided

Project       
Summary

Enter minimum required open space 
ratio. If the ratio is less than 20%, 
enter 20 here.
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2.12 Ground Level Plan
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2.14 Third Level Plan
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2.15 Fourth Level Plan
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2.16 Fifth Level Plan
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2.17 Sixth Level Plan
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2.20 Building Elevations
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2.21 Building Elevations
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2.22 Building Section
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2.24 Shadow Studies
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2.25 Shadow Studies
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2.26 Proposed Utilities
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3.1 Vehicular Circulation
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3.2 Bicycle Circulation
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3.3 Long Term Bicycle Parking Plan
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3.4 Short Term Bicycle Parking Plan
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3.5 Site Loading Circulation
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4.1 View From Cedar St
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Merge Architects
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Note:
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4.2 View From Alberta Terrace
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Note:
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4.3 View From Massachusetts Ave
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Merge Architects
-

Note:
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4.4 View From Harvey St
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Note:
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4.5 View From Pedestrian Retail Corridor
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Note:
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4.6 View Of Pedestrian Retail Corridor From Dwelling Unit
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Note:
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Merge Architects
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4.7 Color and Material Palette
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Note:

Metal Railings
Forest Green Finish

Wood-look Cladding
8” Wide

Corrugated Metal Panels
Box Rib Wall Panel Systems

Forest Green Finish
2” Wide / 1-3/8” Depth

Perforated Corrugated Metal Panels
Box Rib Wall Panel Systems

Forest Green Finish
2” Wide / 1-3/8” Depth

Aluminum Storefront Systems 
Finished Black Frames
Storefront glass to be low-iron with at least 70% VLT and VLR no higher 
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Merge Architects
-

4.8 Color and Material Palette
2400 Massachusetts Ave | North Cambridge Partners LLC | Article 19 Graphic Volume

Note:

Corrugated Metal Panels
Box Rib Wall Panel Systems

Light Green Finish
2” Wide / 1-3/8” Depth

Steel Support Structure
Light Green Finish

Planted Canopy Roofs

Metal Railings
Light Green

Wood-look Cladding
8” Wide

Black Aluminum Window Frames

and will follow bird-safe best practices


